FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Tredemark Office		
Tab Settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	* * *	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les)	
David Ladd, as Collateral Agent	Name: Arcwave, Inc.	
<u> </u>	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📋 Yes 🗵 No		
Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	010.0	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 910 Campisi Way. 1C	
Other <u>Termination of Security Interest in Patents</u>		
	City: <u>Campbell</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95008</u>	
Execution Date: January 28, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
60463483; 10282553; 10109354; 09828349;	6625222	
09828339; 10431139; 10616882; 10619369 Additional numbers	 :attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9	
concerning document should be mailed:	T T-1-15 (07-05D 0-44)	
Name: Nancy Bouch, Senior Paralegal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 360.00	
Internal Address: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
FH 2-1 P10	Mathorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road	23-2415 (Ref. # 2603 <u>2.014)</u>	
333 1111 1111		
C11	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIp: 94304	PE TUIO CDACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.	Las Barrel J noing innos	
Nancy Bouch Name of Person Signing	O2/03/2004 Signature Date	
	ar sheet attachmente and document:	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TERMINATION

\mathbf{OF}

SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST in Patents (the "Termination") is executed on behalf of David Ladd, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Arcwave, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"), and is effective as of January 28, 2004.

RECITALS

- Debtor and the Secured Party entered into a certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 12, 2003 (the "Security Agreement").
- The Grant of Security Interest in Patents, relating to the Security Agreement, was filed with the Patent and Trademark Office on January 7, 2004, at Reel/Frame 014235/0465.
 - Debtor has repaid all amounts due under the Security Agreement. C.

The Secured Party therefore expressly terminates its security interest in the Collateral, including without limitation, the patents and patent applications listed on Schedules 1-A and 1-B attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is executed as of the date first above written.

REEL: 014301 FRAME: 0101

Compatible Modems"

SCHEDULE 1-A TO TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

PATENTS

Patent No. **Date Issued** <u>Title</u> 6,625,222 N/A Apparatus and Method for High Speed Wireless Upstream Data Transmission Using CATV-

SCHEDULE I-B TO TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application Date	Application No.
6/16/2003	60/463,483
10/28/2002	10,282,553
3/27/2002	10/109,354
4/5/2001	09/828,349
4/5/2001	09/828,339
5/6/2003	10/431,139
7/9/2003	10/616,882
7/10/2003	10/619,369
	6/16/2003 10/28/2002 3/27/2002 4/5/2001 4/5/2003 7/9/2003

C:\NrPortbl\PALIB2\NB2\2707795_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 014301 FRAME: 0102

RECORDED: 02/03/2004